



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-56
[3483]

WRIT APPEAL NO: 150 of 2025

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Appellants

Vs.

Yedida Jaya Laxmi

...Respondent

Advocate for Appellants:

Learned Addl. Advocate General for
GP for Cooperation

Advocate for Respondent:

Mr. G.V. Shivaji

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 11th March, 2025.

P C :

I.A.No.1 of 2025

Learned counsel for the respondent/non-applicant prays for and is granted time for filing counter-affidavit.

List on 18.03.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J.
SSN