

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 150 of 2025**

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Appellants

Vs.

Yedida Jaya Laxmi

...Respondent

Advocate for Appellant:

GP for Cooperation

Advocate for Respondent:

Mr. G V Shivaji

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 18th March 2025****P C :**

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks some more time to file objections to IA.No.1 of 2025.

List on 08.04.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

Vjl