

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

**Bench
Sr.No:-46
[3552]**



WRIT APPEAL NO: 150 of 2025

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Appellants

Vs.

Yedida Jaya Laxmi

...Respondent

Advocate for Appellants : Mr. Kirthi Teja Kondaveeti, Spl GP
attached to the Office of the Addl. AG
representing GP for Cooperation

Advocate for Respondent : Ms. K. S. G. Padmavati appearing vice
Mr. G. V. Shivaji

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 2nd March 2026

P C :

I.A.No.1 of 2025

In the present application, the applicants seek condonation of 302 days delay in preferring the present appeal.

We have gone through the application as also heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find that sufficient cause has been shown for getting the delay condoned.

Accordingly, the application is allowed and the delay is condoned, subject to all subject exceptions.

W.A.No.150 of 2025

List for consideration on 09.03.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J

kbs