



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-9
[3552]

WRIT APPEAL NO: 150 of 2025

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Appellants

Vs.

Yedida Jaya Laxmi

...Respondent

Advocate for Appellants:

Mr. Evana Sambasiva Pratap, Id.
Additional Advocate General
appearing vice GP for Cooperation

Advocate for Respondent:

Mr. G. V. Shivaji

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 10th March, 2026.

P C :

Steps be taken by learned counsel for the respondent for bringing on record the legal representatives of the petitioner/respondent herein.

List on 21.04.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J.

SSN