

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 150 of 2025**

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Appellants

Vs.

Yedida Jaya Laxmi

...Respondent

Advocate for Appellants : Sri Kirthi Teja Kondaveeti, learned
Special G.P. attached to the office of
the learned Additional Advocate
General.

Advocate for Respondent : Ms. K. S. G. Padmavati representing
Sri G. V. Shivaji

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 21st April 2026

P C :

Learned counsel for the respondent seeks further time to take appropriate steps to bring on record the legal representatives of the petitioner/respondent herein.

List on 11.08.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J

AMD