

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 150 of 2025**

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Appellants

Vs.

Yedida Jaya Laxmi

...Respondent

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 11th August, 2026**Present :

Advocate for Appellants : Mr Kirthi Teja Kondaveeti, GP
attached to Office of Addl., Advocate
General

Advocate for Respondent : Ms K S G Padmavathi for
Mr G V Shivaji

P C :

Learned counsel for appellants prays for last opportunity to file appropriate application to bring on record legal representatives of respondent.

At request, adjourned to 22.09.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

Vjl